
F.No. 104/Acad.PG/Fee Notice/2023-24)4Y6s4 

4 

S. 

Please refer to DTU fee notification No. F. no. DTU/Reg/Uni.Adm. Com/2023-24/8622 dated 13.04.2023. 
All the students of M.Tech.M.Des./M.Sc./MBA/EMBAVMA(ECO)/MBA-BA/MBA-IEV/MBA-DSA are 

hereby directed to deposit their Annual Fee for the Academic Year 2024-25 from an inhouse system/portal 

as per following schedule: 

No 

1. Fee Structure for PG Program for Final Year Students AY 2024-25 

01 

02 

04 

05 

06 

Item of Fee (Per Annum) 

S. No. 

Tuition Fee 

Non-Govt. Component. 
Student Welfare fee 

(Co-curricular Activities. 
Training & Placement, Extra 
Curricular Activities, Annual 

Gathering Students Welfare, 
Institutional Development, 
Outsourcing conference. Seminar, 

workshop. innovative projects, 
skill development activities and 
Misc. Expenditure on unspecified 
items) 

fund. 
Examination fee 

(Examination 

03 Facilities & Services Charges 

(Research initiatives, training 
programmes Awards, automation, 
facilities entrepreneurship 
activities and any misc. 

expenditure on unspecified items) 
Economically weaker section 5,000/ 

strengthening, 
examination 

Infrastructure 
expenditure on 

DELHI TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY 
Formerly Delhi College of Engineering) 

Shahbad Daulatpur, Main Bawana Road, Delhi-42 

confidential printing etc.) 

student (per-annum) 

Fee Notice for Academic Year 2024-25 

activities, 

GRAND TOTAL 

Particulars 

M.Tech 

2nd year. 
(2K23-24 

Batch) 

105,500 

18. 000/ 

25,000/ 

Premium amount for mediclaim of 700/ 

15,000/ 

1,69,200/ 

M.Tech. 
Part Time 2nd 

and 3rd year 
(2022-23 & 

2023-24 

Batch). 
99.500/ 

20,000/ 

28,000/ 

5,000/ 

13,000/ 

5,00/ 

1,66,000/ 

M.Des. 

2nd year. 
(2K23-24) 

Batch) 

1,47,300/ 

20,000/-. 

36,000/ 

I5000/ 

700/ 

2,29,000/ 
Fee Structure for Final Year International Students: 

10,000/- 5,000/ 

M.Sc 

year & MA 

(Eco) 2nd 

year (2023 

24 Batch) 

Direct Admission for Foreign Nationals-Directly applied to DTU 

23.000/ 

10,000/ 

1,500/ 

S,000/ 

700/ 

45,200/ 

nd 

F'oreign Nationals from SAARC and ASEAN Countries (directly applied to DTU) 

MBA MBA, 
MBA (IEV), 

(BA) 2"year. 
(2023-24 

Dated:o2.08.2024 

Time) 
1,47,300/ 

20.000/ 

Batch) (Full Batch) 

36,000/ 

10,000/ 

15,000/ 

700/ 

Direct Admission for Foreign Nationals: Applications routed through Govt, of Indian agencies 
Foreign Nationals from SAARC and ASEAN Countries (routed through Govt. of India Agencies) 

2,29,000/ 

EMBA 

year 
EMBA (DSA) 
(2023-24 

1.97.000/ 

22.000/ 

36.000/ 

10,000/ 

15,000/ 

PG Students 

700/ 

2,80,700/ 

2nd Year (2K23 Batch) 
USD 5000 + USD 800 

USD 5000 + USD 800 

nd 

USD 5000 + USD 800 
USD 2500 + USD 800 



5. Schedule of payment and late fee if any: 

6. 

7. 

There will be fine if the fee is not 
Date 

upto 31.08.2024 

01.09.2024 to 15.09.2024 
16.09.2024 to 30.09.2024 

01.10.2024 to 15.10.2024 

entertained after due date. 

Copy to: 

deposited upto the stipulated time as detailed below: 
Late Fee for Foreign National Students 

Late fee for Indian Students 

Ihe late fine will not be applicable to the students who get the schemes of Govt. of India or any 

Other State Govt. Further, the students paving fee through loan will also be exempted from the 

late fine. 

Students belonging to low income group willing to make fee payment in installments are 

advised to submit the application latest by 10.08.2024 alongwith copy of income certificate duly 

evaluated by the HOD of concerned Department. No application for installments 
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Nil 

2.000/ 

S.000/ 

10,000/ 

3 Dean (IA), DTU. 

Mode of Payment: Instruction to pay fee and online link of inhouse system/relevant portal for 
payment of fee will be available on the University website i.e. www.dtu.ac.in. 

2. PA to Registrar, for kind information of the Registrar, DTU. 

Help email id: - For any technical support mail at erpsupport @dtu.ac.in & academicpg@dtu.ac.in 

NOTE: The fee after expiry of stipulated date i.., after 15.10.2024 for 2nd year students will 

not be accepted. In case, any student does not deposit his/her fee by due date, his/her name 

may be struck off from the University rolls. 

1. PA to vC, for the kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, DTU. 

Nil 

5. Controller of Ex£mination, DTU. 
6. Controller of Finance, DTU. 

$50 

$I00 

8. Chief warden Hostel 

$150 

9. Guard File. 

will be 

4. All HoD(s) of the Academic Department, DTU (with a request to display on departmental notice 
boards) 

(Prof. Rinku. Sharma) 
Dean (Academic-PG) 

Dated: 02-.08.2024 

7. CO0 & Head (CC) (with a request to upload the same on University Website). 

(Prof. Raju Sarkar) 
Associate Dean (Academic-PG) 
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